Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt_tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 11-09-2010 Time: 20:07:34

Record Selected for Analysis

WSVT USERRECORD-01 us

Channel 18 ERP 15. kw HAAT 368. m RCAMSL 00389 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 027-49-10 Longitude 0082-15-39

Status APP Zone 2 Border Site number: 01

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000016567 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 235.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 4.814 369.1 52.8

45.0 0.188 366.8 33.7

90.0 1.754 361.7 46.9

135.0 9.243 353.7 55.6

180.0 14.843 360.8 58.5

225.0 13.367 370.3 58.4

270.0 13.552 379.7 58.9

315.0 13.310 378.7 58.7

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
WSVT-CA 18 TAMPA FL BLTTA20040303ABP

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
WSVT 18 USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations



Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station

Channel Call City/State

18 WSVT

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call
14 WTPH-LP
15 WKME-CA
16 WVCI-LP
17 WKCF
17 W17DH-D
17 W17CK
17 WHRT-CA
17 WGCT-LP
18 WTLE-LP
18 WIXE-LD
18 W18DO
18 W18DU-D
18 WPBT
18 NEW
18 WESH
18 WSFD-LP
18 NEW
18 NEW
18 NEW
18 NEW
18 W63DB
18 NEW
18 NEW
19 NEW
19 WMOR-TV
19 WMMF-LP
21 W21AU
22 W22CL
26 WXAX-LP
26 WXAX-LP

City/State
FORT MYERS FL
KISSIMMEE FL
ORLANDO FL
CLERMONT FL
GAINESVILLE FL
PORT CHARLOTTE FL
SEBRING FL
YANKEETOWN FL
FORT MYERS FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
KEY WEST FL
MARATHON FL
MIAMI FL
MONTICELLO FL
ORANGE CITY FL
PERRY FL
QUINCY FL
SEBASTIAN FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
WILLISTON FL
WINFIELD FL
VALDOSTA GA
GAINESVILLE FL
LAKELAND FL
VERO BEACH FL
ORLANDO FL
FORT MYERS FL
CLEARWATER FL
TAMPA FL

Dist(km)
130.2
94.7
119.0
143.5
179.9
95.2
90.6
140.0
151.5
281.7
365.7
364.1
289.9
340.2
154.9
288.1
377.5
177.4
356.1
356.1
191.3
274.3
348.8
179.9
0.0
185.4
117.7
123.7
3.1
3.2

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

CP

APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
CP

LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL -20060607ABR
BLTTA -20050930BNB
BLTTL -20030522AGC
BLCDT -20020718AAR
BNPDTL -20090825A0T
BLTT -20010427AAS
BLTTA -20041217AAA
BLTTL -20070123AAA
BLTTL -20030415AAl1
BLDTL -20090624ABJ
BNPTTL -20000830BTV
BNPDTL -20090825BYR
BLEDT -20010712AGD
BNPDTL -20090825BMH
BDRTCDT -20090819AAB
BLTTL -20070606A0E
BNPDTL -20090825AMN
BNPDTL -20100402ACV
BNPDTL -20090825ALY
BNPDTL -20090825BI1A
BDISTTL -20071205ABG
BNPDTL -20100510ACJ
BNPDTL -20090825AHG
BNPDTL -20090825ANR
BLCDT -20050726AB0O
BLTTL -20070912ABV
BLTTL -199207151B

BSTA -20060915A0L
BPTTA -20080804ACE
BLTTA -20040729AEH
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State
14 WTPH-LP FORT MYERS FL

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
14 NEW

City/State
BARTOW FL

-20060607ABR

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

118.0

APP

BNPDTL -20100604ACP



15 WBBH-TV FORT MYERS FL 10.9 LIC BLCDT -20030620AAA

16  WPBF TEQUESTA FL 144.8 CP BPCDT -19991101AEG
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 130.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 130.2 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 132.6 LIC BLCDT -20090320AGN
18  WSVT 130.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 WKME-CA KISSIMMEE FL BLTTA -20050930BNB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WBBH-TV FORT MYERS FL 172.5 LIC BLCDT -20030620AAA
15 WVVQ-LP JACKSONVILLE FL 213.7 LIC BLTTL -20070322ACS
15 W15CM-D ORIENT CITY FL 97.1 LIC BLDTL -20100625AAA
16  WVCI-LP ORLANDO FL 27.6 LIC BLTTL -20030522AGC
17  WKCF CLERMONT FL 49.0 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 94.7 LIC BLCDT -20050726AB0O
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 49.7 CP BPCDT -20080618ADS
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 49.7 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 49.1 LIC BLEDT -20090225ABF
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 93.3 LIC BLCDT -20090320AGN
30 WBCC COCOA FL 52.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
18  WSVT 94.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 WVCI-LP ORLANDO FL BLTTL -20030522AGC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WKME-CA KISSIMMEE FL 27.6 LIC BLTTA -20050930BNB
15 WKME-CA KISSIMMEE FL 27.6 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804ABP
16  WCJIB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 141.6 LIC BLCDT -20071119AJB
16  WPBF TEQUESTA FL 192.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AEG
17 WKCF CLERMONT FL 32.9 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 119.0 LIC BLCDT -20050726AB0O
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 31.9 LIC BLEDT -20090225ABF
30 WBCC COCOA FL 35.2 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
31 WOGX OCALA FL 122.7 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
31  WTMO-CA ORLANDO FL 3.9 LIC BLTT -19980529JK
18  WSVT 119.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 WKCF CLERMONT FL BLCDT -20020718AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 WCJIB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 165.9 LIC BLCDT -20071119AJB
16  WPBF TEQUESTA FL 176.3 CP BPCDT -19991101AEG
18  WSVT 143.5 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 4

Before Analysis

Results for: 17A FL CLERMONT BLCDT 20020718AAR LIC
HAAT 472.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3232786 37042.8

not affected by terrain losses 3232514 37022.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 1780 112.1

lost to ATV IX only 1780 112.1

lost to all IX 1780 112.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
16A FL TEQUESTA BPCDT 19991101AEG CP

After Analysis

Results for: 17A FL CLERMONT BLCDT 20020718AAR LIC
HAAT 472.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 3232786 37042.8
not affected by terrain losses 3232514 37022.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 14450 231.1
lost to ATV IX only 14450 231.1
lost to all IX 14450 231.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
16A FL TEQUESTA BPCDT 19991101AEG CP
18A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3922%
Worst case new IX 0.3922% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



17 W17DH-D GAINESVILLE FL BNPDTL -20090825A0T

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  WCJIB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 19.5 LIC BLCDT -20071119AJB
17  WKCF CLERMONT FL 169.9 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR
17  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 196.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLS
17  WGCT-LP YANKEETOWN FL 46.1 LIC BLTTL -20070123AAA
18 W63DB WILLISTON FL 19.5 CP BDISTTL  -20071205ABG
18  WSVT 179.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 W17CK PORT CHARLOTTE FL BLTT -20010427AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WBBH-TV FORT MYERS FL 34.8 LIC BLCDT -20030620AAA
17  WKCF CLERMONT FL 203.1 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR
17 WHRT-CA SEBRING FL 86.0 LIC BLTTA -20041217AAA
19  WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 95.2 LIC BLCDT -20050726ABO
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 95.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 95.2 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
24  WWSB SARASOTA FL 70.3 LIC BLCDT -20090612AAG
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 95.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 35.4 LIC BLEDT -20080922AEM
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 35.4 CP BPEDT -20100505AFP
32  WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 97.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100129AEE
32 WTTA-DR ST. PETERSBURG FL 97.7 APP BPRM -20090820ADU
18 WSVT 95.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHHA AR R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 WHRT-CA SEBRING FL BLTTA -20041217AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WBBH-TV FORT MYERS FL 82.2 LIC BLCDT -20030620AAA
16  WPBF TEQUESTA FL 109.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AEG
17  WKCF CLERMONT FL 125.8 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR
17  W17CK PORT CHARLOTTE FL 86.0 LIC BLTT -20010427AAS
19 WMOR-TV  LAKELAND FL 90.6 LIC BLCDT -20050726AB0O
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 90.6 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 90.6 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
24  WWSB SARASOTA FL 93.6 LIC BLCDT -20090612AAG
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 90.6 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
31  WGCU FORT MYERS FL 82.9 LIC BLEDT -20080922AEM

31 WGCU FORT MYERS FL 82.9 CP BPEDT -20100505AFP



32  WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 91.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100129AEE
32 WTTA-DR ST. PETERSBURG FL 91.8 APP BPRM -20090820ADU
18  WSVT 90.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 WGCT-LP YANKEETOWN FL BLTTL -20070123AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  WCJIB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 63.7 LIC BLCDT -20071119AJB
17  WKCF CLERMONT FL 163.7 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR
17  W17DH-D GAINESVILLE FL 46.1 CP BNPDTL -20090825A0T
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 140.0 LIC BLCDT -20050726ABO
21 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 140.0 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 140.0 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 140.0 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
31  WOGX OCALA FL 51.3 LIC BLCDT -20020730ABS
32 WTTA ST. PETERSBURG FL 137.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100129AEE
32 WTTA-DR ST. PETERSBURG FL 137.6 APP BPRM -20090820ADU
18  WSVT 140.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 WTLE-LP FORT MYERS FL BLTTL -20030415AA1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WBBH-TV FORT MYERS FL 36.3 LIC BLCDT -20030620AAA
18  WPBT MIAMI FL 174.6 LIC BLEDT -20010712AGD
18 WSVT-CA TAMPA FL 151.5 CP BDFCDTA  -20090330AJJ
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 31.7 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 31.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
18  WsVT 151.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 WJIXE-LD JACKSONVILLE FL BLDTL -20090624ABJ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.



18  WESH ORANGE CITY FL 151.3 CP BDRTCDT -20090819AAB

18 WSFD-LP PERRY FL 195.3 LIC BLTTL -20070606A0E
18 We3DB WILLISTON FL 115.1 CP BDISTTL -20071205ABG
18 NEW WINFIELD FL 112.8 APP BNPDTL -20100510ACJ
18 NEW VALDOSTA GA 178.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825AHG
19 WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANV
18  WSVT 281.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 W18DO KEY WEST FL BNPTTL -20000830BTV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18  WPBT MIAMI FL 223.3 LIC BLEDT -20010712AGD
19 WEYW-LP KEY WEST FL 0.7 LIC BLTTL -20071003AAJ
18  WSVT 365.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 W18DU-D MARATHON FL BNPDTL -20090825BYR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18  WTLE-LP FORT MYERS FL 213.8 LIC BLTTL -20030415AA1
18  Wwi18DO KEY WEST FL 88.4 CP BNPTTL -20000830BTV
18  WPBT MIAMI FL 152.7 LIC BLEDT -20010712AGD
18  WSVT 364.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 WPBT MIAMI FL BLEDT -20010712AGD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19  WSFL-TV MIAMI FL 1.5 CP BPCDT -20080620AF 1
19 WSFL-TV MIAMI FL 1.5 LIC BLCDT -20070124ABF
18  WSVT 289.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 NEW MONTICELLO FL BNPDTL -20090825BMH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 19.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLS
18  NEW DOTHAN AL 172.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANQ
18  NEW MARTANNA FL 130.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AWL
18 WSFD-LP PERRY FL 53.2 LIC BLTTL -20070606A0E
18  NEW QUINCY FL 62.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMN
18  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 32.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ALY
18  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 32.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BIA
18 W63DB WILLISTON FL 183.6 CP BDISTTL  -20071205ABG
18  NEW WINFIELD FL 118.7 APP BNPDTL -20100510ACJ
18  NEW ALBANY GA 123.8 APP BNPDTL -20100524ABW
18  NEW CHULA GA 122.7 APP BNPDTL -20100510ABF
18  NEW VALDOSTA GA 69.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AHG
19  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 19.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLU
19  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 32.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AA0
19  NEW CAMILLA/MOULTRIE GA 70.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825AYL
18  WSVT 340.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 WESH ORANGE CITY FL BDRTCDT  -20090819AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  WKCF CLERMONT FL 45.2 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR
18 WJXE-LD JACKSONVILLE FL 151.3 LIC BLDTL -20090624ABJ
18  WPBT MIAMI FL 348.6 LIC BLEDT -20010712AGD
18 WSFD-LP PERRY FL 257.4 LIC BLTTL -20070606A0E
18 NEW SEBASTIAN FL 155.9 APP BNPDTL -20100402ACV
18 WSVT-CA TAMPA FL 156.9 LIC BLTTA -20040303ABP
18 WSVT-CA TAMPA FL 154.9 CP BDFCDTA  -20090330AJJ
18 W63DB WILLISTON FL 124.4 CP BDISTTL -20071205ABG
18  WSVT 154.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 WSFD-LP PERRY FL BLTTL -20070606A0E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

16  WCJIB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 133.0 LIC BLCDT -20071119AJB
18 NEW MONTICELLO FL 53.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMH
18 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 77.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ALY
18 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 77.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BI1A
18 We3DB WILLISTON FL 133.0 CP BDISTTL -20071205ABG
18 NEW WINFIELD FL 82.8 APP BNPDTL -20100510ACJ
18 NEW VALDOSTA GA 80.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825AHG
32 WFSU-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 100.6 LIC BLEDT -20030730ACW
18  WSVT 288.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 NEW QUINCY FL BNPDTL -20090825AMN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 61.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLS
18  NEW DOTHAN AL 120.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANQ
18 WGOX-LP CRESTVIEW FL 192.0 APP BDFCDTL  -20090218AES
18 WGOX-LP CRESTVIEW FL 192.0 CP BDISTTL  -20080909ACW
18  NEW MARIANNA FL 69.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825AWL
18  NEW MONTICELLO FL 62.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMH
18 W18DR-D PANAMA CITY FL 107.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825BWT
18 WSFD-LP PERRY FL 105.9 LIC BLTTL -20070606A0E
18  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 30.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ALY
18  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 30.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BI1A
18 W63DB WILLISTON FL 238.7 CP BDISTTL  -20071205ABG
18  NEW ALBANY GA 126.0 APP BNPDTL -20100524ABW
18  NEW VALDOSTA GA 125.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AHG
19  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 61.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLU
19  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 30.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AA0
19  NEW CAMILLA/MOULTRIE GA 81.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AYL
18  WsSVT 377.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 NEW SEBASTIAN FL BNPDTL -20100402ACV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  WKCF CLERMONT FL 110.8 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR
18  WTLE-LP FORT MYERS FL 195.9 LIC BLTTL -20030415AA1
18  WPBT MIAMI FL 201.3 LIC BLEDT -20010712AGD
18  WESH ORANGE CITY FL 155.9 CP BDRTCDT  -20090819AAB
18 WSVT-CA TAMPA FL 197.9 LIC BLTTA -20040303ABP
18 WSVT-CA TAMPA FL 177.4 CP BDFCDTA  -20090330AJJ
19 WMMF-LP VERO BEACH FL 18.3 LIC BLTTL -20070912ABV
18  WSVT 177.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL BNPDTL -20090825ALY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 36.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLS
18  NEW DOTHAN AL 146.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANQ
18 WGOX-LP CRESTVIEW FL 222.2 CP BDISTTL  -20080909ACW
18  NEW MARIANNA FL 99.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AWL
18  NEW MONTICELLO FL 32.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMH
18 W18DR-D PANAMA CITY FL 135.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825BWT
18 WSFD-LP PERRY FL 77.2 LIC BLTTL -20070606A0E
18  NEW QUINCY FL 30.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMN
18  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BI1A
18 W63DB WILLISTON FL 210.2 CP BDISTTL  -20071205ABG
18  NEW ALBANY GA 124.2 APP BNPDTL -20100524ABW
18  NEW CHULA GA 137.3 APP BNPDTL -20100510ABF
18  NEW VALDOSTA GA 98.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825AHG
19  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 36.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLU
19  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 0.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AA0
19  NEW CAMILLA/MOULTRIE GA 72.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AYL
18  WsSVT 356.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL BNPDTL -20090825BI1A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 36.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLS
18  NEW DOTHAN AL 146.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANQ
18 WGOX-LP CRESTVIEW FL 222.2 CP BDISTTL  -20080909ACW
18  NEW MARTANNA FL 99.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AWL
18  NEW MONTICELLO FL 32.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMH
18 W18DR-D PANAMA CITY FL 135.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825BWT
18 WSFD-LP PERRY FL 77.2 LIC BLTTL -20070606A0E
18  NEW QUINCY FL 30.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMN
18  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825ALY
18 W63DB WILLISTON FL 210.2 CP BDISTTL  -20071205ABG
18  NEW ALBANY GA 124.2 APP BNPDTL -20100524ABW
18  NEW CHULA GA 137.3 APP BNPDTL -20100510ABF
18  NEW VALDOSTA GA 98.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825AHG
19  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 36.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLU
19  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 0.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AA0
19  NEW CAMILLA/MOULTRIE GA 72.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AYL
18  WsSVT 356.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 W63DB WILLISTON FL BDISTTL  -20071205ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  WCJIB-TV GAINESVILLE FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20071119AJB
17  W17DH-D GAINESVILLE FL 19.5 CP BNPDTL -20090825A0T
18  WJIXE-LD JACKSONVILLE FL 115.1 LIC BLDTL -20090624ABJ
18 WESH ORANGE CITY FL 124.4 CP BDRTCDT  -20090819AAB
18 WSFD-LP PERRY FL 133.0 LIC BLTTL -20070606A0E
18 WSVT-CA TAMPA FL 176.8 LIC BLTTA -20040303ABP
18  NEW WINFIELD FL 86.0 APP BNPDTL -20100510ACJ
19  NEW GAINESVILLE FL 19.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANR
19  WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 115.1 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANV
32  WAWS JACKSONVILLE FL 115.1 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANQ
33  W33BL CHIEFLAND FL 39.9 LIC BLTTL -199604151C
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 10.8 APP BMPTTA -20020510AAK
33  WBXG-CA GAINESVILLE FL 12.1 LIC BLTTA -20030911AAZ
18  WSVT 191.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 NEW WINFIELD FL BNPDTL -20100510ACJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WIXE-LD JACKSONVILLE FL 112.8 LIC BLDTL -20090624ABJ
18  NEW MONTICELLO FL 118.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMH
18 WESH ORANGE CITY FL 200.9 CP BDRTCDT  -20090819AAB
18 WSFD-LP PERRY FL 82.8 LIC BLTTL -20070606A0E
18 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 150.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825ALY
18 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 150.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BIA
18 W63DB WILLISTON FL 86.0 CP BDISTTL  -20071205ABG
18 NEW VALDOSTA GA 84.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AHG
19 WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 112.8 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANV
18  WSVT 274.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 NEW VALDOSTA GA BNPDTL -20090825AHG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

17 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 63.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLS
18 WJIXE-LD JACKSONVILLE FL 178.2 LIC BLDTL -20090624ABJ



18 NEW MONTICELLO FL 69.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMH

18 WSFD-LP PERRY FL 80.4 LIC BLTTL -20070606A0E
18 NEW QUINCY FL 125.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMN
18 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 98.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825ALY
18 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 98.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BIA
18 We3DB WILLISTON FL 167.8 CP BDISTTL -20071205ABG
18 NEW WINFIELD FL 84.0 APP BNPDTL -20100510ACJ
18 NEW ALBANY GA 117.3 APP BNPDTL -20100524ABW
18 NEW CHULA GA 83.6 APP BNPDTL -20100510ABF
18 Wi18DT-D WARNER ROBINS GA 215.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825AFY
19 NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 63.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLU
19 NEW CAMILLA/MOULTRIE GA 80.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AYL
19 NEW HOMERVILLE GA 50.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AGP
19 NEW VALDOSTA GA 3.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825CAF
18  WSVT 348.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 NEW GAINESVILLE FL BNPDTL -20090825ANR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 W63DB WILLISTON FL 19.5 CP BDISTTL  -20071205ABG
19  WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANV
19  WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 179.9 LIC BLCDT -20050726AB0O
19  NEW TALLAHASSEE FL 196.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BLU
19  NEW HOMERVILLE GA 182.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825AGP
20  NEW DUNNELLON FL 30.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFT
20 NEW GAINESVILLE FL 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0Q
20 NEW OCALA FL 22.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMY
20  NEW REDDICK FL 33.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AKM
20  NEW WILLISTON FL 20.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUO
18  WSVT 179.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL BLCDT -20050726AB0O

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19  WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 281.7 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANV
19  WSFL-TV MIAMI FL 288.4 CP BPCDT -20080620AF1
19  WSFL-TV MIAMI FL 288.4 LIC BLCDT -20070124ABF
18  WSVT 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 WMMF-LP VERO BEACH FL BLTTL -20070912ABV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  WPBF TEQUESTA FL 53.4 CP BPCDT -19991101AEG
17  WKCF CLERMONT FL 128.7 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR
18  NEW SEBASTIAN FL 18.3 APP BNPDTL -20100402ACV
19  WTEV-TV JACKSONVILLE FL 319.1 LIC BLCDT -20030328ANV
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 185.4 LIC BLCDT -20050726ABO
19  WSFL-TV MIAMI FL 182.3 CP BPCDT -20080620AF1
19  WSFL-TV MIAMI FL 182.3 LIC BLCDT -20070124ABF
20 NEW SEBASTIAN FL 20.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BzC
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 130.5 CP BPCDT -20080618ADS
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 130.5 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 130.8 LIC BLEDT -20090225ABF
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 129.8 LIC BLCDT -20090618ABB
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 125.6 LIC BLCDT -20090612ADN
27  WRDQ ORLANDO FL 125.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AGB
27  WXEL-TV WEST PALM BEACH FL 114.8 LIC BLEDT -20040713AAJ
33  WDSC-TV NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 129.8 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 53.3 CP BPCDT -20080325AHT
34  WTVX FORT PIERCE FL 53.3 LIC BLCDT -20090929AGC
18  WSVT 185.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 W21AU ORLANDO FL BLTTL -199207151B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  WKCF CLERMONT FL 36.6 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAR
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 117.7 LIC BLCDT -20050726AB0O
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 117.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21 WCLF CLEARWATER FL 117.7 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 36.1 CP BPCDT -20080618ADS
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 36.1 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 35.4 LIC BLEDT -20090225ABF
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 117.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 115.9 LIC BLCDT -20090320AGN
36 WzZXZ-CA ORLANDO, ETC. FL 37.3 LIC BLTTA -20040528AAT
18  WSVT 117.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 w22CL FORT MYERS FL BSTA -20060915A0L

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WBBH-TV FORT MYERS FL 5.2 LIC BLCDT -20030620AAA
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 123.7 LIC BLCDT -20050726AB0O
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 123.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627AAQ
21  WCLF CLEARWATER FL 123.7 CP BPCDT -20080619AHV
22  WFOR-TV MIAMI FL 181.2 LIC BLCDT -20011023ABS
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 213.8 CP BPCDT -20080618ADS
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 213.8 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
24  WWSB SARASOTA FL 102.3 LIC BLCDT -20090612AAG
25  WVEA-TV VENICE FL 123.7 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 126.1 LIC BLCDT -20090320AGN
18  WSVT 123.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH AR AR R A AR A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 WXAX-LP CLEARWATER FL BPTTA -20080804ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19  WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 3.1 LIC BLCDT -20050726ABO
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 142.7 CP BPCDT -20080618ADS
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 142.7 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 142.0 LIC BLEDT -20090225ABF
24  WWSB SARASOTA FL 33.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612AAG
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 3.1 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
26  W26DP-D INVERNESS FL 116.4 LIC BLDTT -20100122AAL
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 145.2 LIC BLCDT -20090618ABB
27  WTAM-LD TAMPA FL 3.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070425AFK
29 WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 0.6 LIC BLCDT -20090320AGN
30 WBCC COCOA FL 145.2 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
33  WDSC-TV NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 145.2 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 126.7 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
33 WRXY-TV TICE FL 126.8 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 0.1 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
40  WACX LEESBURG FL 141.9 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
41  WZVN-TV NAPLES FL 124.1 LIC BLCDT -20030619AAM
41 WRBW ORLANDO FL 145.2 LIC BLCDT -20060810AI1X
18  WSVT 3.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 WXAX-LP TAMPA FL BLTTA -20040729AEH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 3.2 LIC BLCDT -20050726AB0O
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 142.6 CP BPCDT -20080618ADS
22  WOFL ORLANDO FL 142.6 LIC BLCDT -20000706AEZ
23  WMFE-TV ORLANDO FL 142.0 LIC BLEDT -20090225ABF
24  WWSB SARASOTA FL 33.9 LIC BLCDT -20090612AAG
25 WVEA-TV VENICE FL 3.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABX
26  W26DP-D INVERNESS FL 116.3 LIC BLDTT -20100122AAL
26  WKMG-TV ORLANDO FL 145.1 LIC BLCDT -20090618ABB
27  WTAM-LD TAMPA FL 3.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070425AFK
29  WFTS-TV TAMPA FL 0.6 LIC BLCDT -20090320AGN
30 WBCC COCOA FL 145.1 LIC BLEDT -20030429ABH
33  WDSC-TV NEW SMYRNA BEACH FL 145.1 LIC BLEDT -20050121AKU
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 126.8 CP BPCDT -20080619ADR
33  WRXY-TV TICE FL 126.8 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABA
34  WUSF-TV TAMPA FL 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20060913ABQ
40  WACX LEESBURG FL 141.8 LIC BLCDT -20060117ACC
41  WZVN-TV NAPLES FL 124.1 LIC BLCDT -20030619AAM
41  WRBW ORLANDO FL 145.1 LIC BLCDT -20060810AI1X
18  WSVT 3.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 WSVT USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WTLE-LP FORT MYERS FL 151.5 LIC BLTTL -20030415AAl1
18 WPBT MIAMI FL 289.9 LIC BLEDT -20010712AGD
18 WESH ORANGE CITY FL 154.9 CP BDRTCDT -20090819AAB
18 NEW SEBASTIAN FL 177.4 APP BNPDTL -20100402ACV
18 W63DB WILLISTON FL 191.3 CP BDISTTL -20071205ABG
19 WMOR-TV LAKELAND FL 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20050726AB0O
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 2

Scenario 1 Affected station 31

Before Analysis

Results for: 18A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 368.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2503575 9816.5

not affected by terrain losses 2503575 9816.5

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 354917 2791.6

lost to ATV IX only 354917 2791.6

lost to all IX 354917 2791.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
19A FL LAKELAND BLCDT 20050726ABO LIC
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



